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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, I do attrm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
schoaol initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon Schaol Activities
Association.

Both signatures are required,

Pra‘renr Signature Tor host family) Principal / Su‘ﬁerinte ndent

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files w your District Athletic Committee. Do hot send this to the 05AA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed, Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify yvour school,

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachmaents.

i
|

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the commiltee shall
contact the school ragarding the outcome and forward a copy of thls completed form and any supplemental materials
10 the OSAA office.

Qussd( Hobsan | 29/ 205

Chairperson's Name (print) Date

_ M " [Q/Approved

Chairperson's Sighature _
[1 Denied

Rudile  Migh Sdwol  fdblebe. Dvector

Chairparsan's School & Position

Notes:

Appeals Process

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted ta the OSAA Executive Director,

Any party filing an appesl of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the QSAA Eligibility Appeais Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembiing the respective appeals bodies

to hear the appeal.

If a waiver s denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall in¢lude an appeal fee of $250,

For additional informatian, please refer to the OSAA Handbook avaitable at WIMW.0533.0rg/gavernance/handbooks,

Page 2 of 2 20150426 - janelle Slightam ¢ Attachmenis
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d
Qregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 WWW.0533.0rg

icaibiii Form i Numbar
Student Eligibility Request Form ST 12 Nume
Transfer to School with Affiliation Hardship Appeal Submiitted 9/29/2015
OS5AA Rule 8.6.5 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year

Lost River High 5chool Information

23330 Highway 50 Steve Johnson, Principal © Steve Johnson, Athletic Director

Merrill, OR 97633 Johnsonst@kcsd k12,0r.us johnsonst@kesd k12 .orus

(541} 798-5666 (541) 798-5666 {541) 798-5666

Janelle Slightam DOB: 5/15/1999 Age: 16 years 4 months {as of 9/29/15)
currgpt Address Ryt Year's Address

Rick Slightam Same as current address

Parent (Mother/Father)
19333 Drazil Road
Malin, OR 97632

slightam@hotmail,com
(928) 595-1384

Attends: Lost River High Schoo) Grade: 11 Has IEP? No Meeting [EP? N/A
Previous: San Larenzo Unified School District

Enroliment Record
SY GR Perlod Dates Schoo) # Credits Earned # Classes Psseqd

2013-14 9 lstSemeaster 7/20/13 t0 12/18/13 Payson High School 3 g
2013-14 9 2nd Semester 1/6/14 to 5/15/14 Payson High S¢hool 3 6
2014-15 10 1stSemester 9/2/14 o0 1/22/15 Lost Rlver High Schog! 35 7
201415 10 2nd Semester 1/23/15 to 6/11/15 Lost River High School 35 7

Fage 1 of 2




89/29/2015 14:31

5418743510

SLIGHTAM, JANELLE MARTE

19333 DRAZYYL RD
MALIN, OR 57632
(928) 595-13B4

S9N

Oregon Secura Student ID: 17462878

Student ID Grade Gender

117409 10

Birth Place
US PLACERVILLE, c»

Date of Birth
05/15/1988%

Parent (a) /Guardian

13

(a}

RIDDLE JR SR HIGH PAGE B4

LOST RIVER JR/SR HIGN SCHOOL Enter Date: 08/02/2014
23330 Highway B0 Leave Date:
Marxill, QR 97633 Status Codeo:
(541) 7%8-56686 Gradusted;
Ceunaslor:
GEA Summaxy Yearly Attendance and Cumulativae GPA
Cuam Tot(U): 3.42 Yeng Absent Preswnt GBEA (Y
Class Rank is 15 or 38 2813/2014 0.0 0.0 3.08
2014/2918 3.9 ig7.0 3. 42

Porcentile is 37
Claxs of: 2017

RICK SLIGHTAM, JUDY SIIGHTAM

Credit summary:Graduatiap, Raquiramants

Code Subject

LA LRNCUAGE ARTS

MM MATH

ac  gCIENCE

UL V¥ 8 RISTCRY
{EOCIATL
SCIENCES)

€8 GLOBLL
STUDIES/CREOCRAPE
¥ (80CInL
BCYENCRS)

GT GOVERNMENT
{SOTIAL
SCIRNCES)

HE HEALTH EDUCATION

PE PHYSICAL
EDUCATICN

EC ECONOMICE/FTVAN(
IAT, LITERAOY

AL AFFLIND ARTS,
FINE RRTS,
FOREIGN LANGUAGE

EL ELICIIVE

TE CAREER RELATED
WNOWTTDGE / PLANNT
NG

-

-= Total Cradits --24.00 13.0¢ 11.00

Req

4.00
3.00
3.00
1.00

1.00

0.50

1,00

1.00

0.5p0

3.00

5,50
0.50

Cop Der
2.00 2.00
2.00 1,00
F,.00 d.00
0.00 1.00
1.00  ¢.00
0.00 0,50
0.00 1.00
1.0 p.00
Q.00 0.50
3.060 0,09
l.c0 4,50
g.ot 0.s80

Code Course Titla

Gxode U 2013/2014

Ezyson High Gchool
MA  Algebra I

$C  Biology - L
IX ¥nglish I

AL, Intro tg  Macket/Mgr B
B
A 0.500

AL Spunish T
PE Waight T&C-C

o o w

Grl Cx2 Cred

TERM 1,

0.500
0.500
0.500
0,500
0.5¢C0

GOA 3.00/Cradive 3.000/CHd CEB 3,00

Grada 09 2013/2014

TERM 2

Code Couxsa Title Gxl Gr2 Crad
Payson High School

MA  Algebra I ] 0.500
SC Piology - L B 0.500
L  English ¥ B 0.500
AL  Intzo to Market Mgk B 0.500
AL Spanish I B 0.500
PE Waight TiC-¢ 3 a.s500

GPA 3.17/Credite 3.000/CUM GeA 3.08

Grade 10 2014720158 TERM 1
Lost River JIr/8r Figh Schoel
Ll Fnglish II - 51 B 0.500
Mh  Geomatzy - 51 B 0.800
GF  Global Histery - §1 B 0.3500
5C Iategrated fviemce -~a 0,540
31 .
EL 2Phys 8kil) pav by 0.500
5C Physice - 851 3 0.500
AL dpaniah 1L - S1 A 0.%500
GPA 3.5Y/Cradity 3.500/CUM GPA 326
Grads 10 2014/201s TERY 2
Last River Je/Sr Migh School
LA Englieh TI - g2 A 0.500
R Geometry ~ §2 A ¢.500
GS @lobal Hibtory - 52 A ¢,500
3C Inmtegrated Scisnce - A 0.500
52
XL Phya Bkill Dav A 0.500
§C  Physics - 82 ): | 6,500
AL dpanich IT - 52 A 0.504a

GPA F.856/Cradita 3.500/CUM GPH 3. 42

Diploms Typa:

DT or DTuR T/25/1999 31/6/L99s 3/24/2000 167272000 3/%/2008 ‘
Polio 7/29/1939 11/4/1999 3/24/2000 a/2/zc00

Honclos -Mu LQ/z/2000 3/%/2004

mps-Rubell ‘
a

Meouslac

Mump

Rubelln

Vaximella 10/2/2000 B/26/2011
quatlitis 4/3/2002 10/18/2002

CZER Code# ;o f]
negistza:/_/\jfw 5;}"_"7/ ))ﬁ LAy s -2 8/15/2015
L Oatrat

(PACE 1 QF 1)
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September 28, 2015

“Te Whom it May Concern,

We decided to let Janelle go back to Cafifornia to live with her mother and enroll In school down there
this August of 2015. Janelle stayed in school for about 2 weeks and decided she did not want to go to
school down there in the Bay area as it was not what she expected it to be. She called me and wapted
to come back here to Malin 10 live and go to school at Lost River,

I went down there to pick her up and brought her hame and enrolled her back in school at Lost River
where she intends to graduate.

Any other questions, please give me a call at 928-595-1384,

Thank you for your concern.

Rickey 1. Slightam

lanelle’s Father
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San Lorenzo High School
Athletic Department
50 E. Lewelling Bivd, San Lorenzo, CA 94580

924115

To: My. Steve Johnson

Re: Janelle Slightam I'ransfer

Janelle enrolled at San Lorenzo on 8/26/15 and then unenrolled on 9/17/15,

She is leaving San Lorenzo in good standing. There are no issues with her transfer.
She is returning to her previous schiool. She did ot participate in any athletics
while at San Lorenzo High School. '

Sincerely,

A e

. SNy
Andy Vavuris ?/ “
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Lost River Jr./Sr. High School

Klamath County School District
Inspiring Todays Students To Meet Tomorrow'’s Challenges

September 28, 2015
To MVL Hardship Committee,

Lost River is requesting the MVL Hardship Committee approve the mid-year transfer of student laneile
Slightam to be eligible to complete in athletics during the,2015-16 school year for Lost River Jr/Sr High
School.

Janelle's parents are divorced and her main custodian has been her father. She has spent little, if any
time, with her biological mother. Janelle enrclled In September 2014 before the start of the 2014 15
school year and attended Lost River for the entire year. She participated in basketball and track and
was an excellent student related to grades and behavior, She was 2 member of the JV basketball
program last year and a member of the varsity relay team which won 1% in state. She is not a standout
athlete, but she did contribute to her track team.

Due to some issues outside of school, her father sent her 1o live with her mother in California and
attend San Lorenzo Unified High School. She enrolled for the 2015-16 schoc! year and attended
approximately 2-weeks of classes at San Loranzo. When it becarme clear that living with her mother
was not the best place for Janelle, she returned.to live with her father and enrolled in Lost River on
September 21, 2015, our 19" day of class at Lost River.

Being at Lost River is the best placement for her as a student and a young lady. She has earned 3 3.86
gpa at Lost River and has not had any behavior infractions above being tardy to class. She is outgoing
and is a very positive student.

This hardship is not based on what Janelle might add to our athletic department, but what is best for a
young lady academically and emotionally, Should Janelle be granted or not granted this hardship, she
will remain at Lost River, bul as AD’s and/or coaches, we 2/l know the impact athletics have on our
students and Janelle should have the apportunity to have athletics remain a part of her high school
experience.

Thank you for your consideration.

Steve lohnson, Principal
Lost River Jr/Sr High School

S T Y
e ALY

h_t_t,p://y.yww.kcsd.ku,or.us




